

## SURVEY ACCESS FORM

State of TEXAS		Tract No.: See Attached Map	
<b>County of JEFFERSON</b>		Date:	
Property Owner / Easement Owner:	Jefferson (	County Drainage District No. 6 ("District")	
	Address:	6550 Walden Road; Beaumont, TX 77707	
	Telephone:	(409) 842-1818	
Contact Person:	Chace Mar	nn / Project Manager	
	Address:	Same as above	
	Telephone:	Same as above	
<u> </u>		o conduct wetland delineation, T&E surveys, and archeologica surveys, boundary surveys, and ditch profiles.	
		surveys, communy surveys, and arten promess	
		by the District in fee, the District is not authorized to approve	
on behalf of the underlying	ownership.		

whose mailing address is	, its
the placement of stakes, line of	ove described premises to conduct survey operations including of sight clearing, geotechnical soil borings, and studies related to the routing of a proposed pipeline.
	ponsible for, and shall be saved and held harmless by st any and all suits, actions, losses, damages, claims, or
	cription, including all expenses of litigation, court costs,
attorney's fees, and engineering fees for	injury or death to any person, or injury to any property,
received or sustained by any person of	or persons or property, caused by the negligence, gross
negligence, willful misconduct or strict li this agreement.	ability of in the performance of
uns agreement.	
to defend with council of its choice of	further agrees its own expense, and on behalf of the District and in the
	strict No. 6 any claim or litigation brought in connection
with any such injury, death, or damage.	
with any such injury, death, or damage.	, c
with any such injury, death, or damage.  Before civil and environmental surveyint District a Certificate of Insurance productional named insured) against any	ng is begun, will furnish to the tecting Jefferson County Drainage District No. 6 (as an y claims for personal injuries or damages to property
with any such injury, death, or damage.  Before civil and environmental surveyint District a Certificate of Insurance productional named insured) against any	ng is begun, will furnish to the tecting Jefferson County Drainage District No. 6 (as an
with any such injury, death, or damage.  Before civil and environmental surveyind District a Certificate of Insurance productional named insured) against any resulting from the operations of and contractors under this permit. Insurance products and contractors under this permit.	ng is begun, will furnish to the tecting Jefferson County Drainage District No. 6 (as an y claims for personal injuries or damages to property
with any such injury, death, or damage.  Before civil and environmental surveyin District a Certificate of Insurance protadditional named insured) against any resulting from the operations of and contractors under this permit. Ins Schedule A.	ng is begun, will furnish to the tecting Jefferson County Drainage District No. 6 (as an y claims for personal injuries or damages to property, its agents, servants, employees, urance is to be supplied in accordance with the attached
with any such injury, death, or damage.  Before civil and environmental surveyin District a Certificate of Insurance protadditional named insured) against any resulting from the operations of and contractors under this permit. Ins Schedule A.	ng is begun, will furnish to the tecting Jefferson County Drainage District No. 6 (as an y claims for personal injuries or damages to property, its agents, servants, employees, urance is to be supplied in accordance with the attached
with any such injury, death, or damage.  Before civil and environmental surveyind District a Certificate of Insurance professadditional named insured) against any resulting from the operations of and contractors under this permit. Insteadule A.  NAME OF COMPANY	rig is begun, will furnish to the tecting Jefferson County Drainage District No. 6 (as an y claims for personal injuries or damages to property, its agents, servants, employees, urance is to be supplied in accordance with the attached
with any such injury, death, or damage.  Before civil and environmental surveyin District a Certificate of Insurance protadditional named insured) against any resulting from the operations of and contractors under this permit. Ins Schedule A.	rig is begun, will furnish to the tecting Jefferson County Drainage District No. 6 (as an y claims for personal injuries or damages to property, its agents, servants, employees, urance is to be supplied in accordance with the attached
with any such injury, death, or damage.  Before civil and environmental surveyind District a Certificate of Insurance protest additional named insured) against any resulting from the operations of and contractors under this permit. Instance protest and contractors under this permit.	rig is begun, will furnish to the tecting Jefferson County Drainage District No. 6 (as an y claims for personal injuries or damages to property, its agents, servants, employees, urance is to be supplied in accordance with the attached Printed Name / District Representative By:
with any such injury, death, or damage.  Before civil and environmental surveyind District a Certificate of Insurance professadditional named insured) against any resulting from the operations of and contractors under this permit. Instance Schedule A.  NAME OF COMPANY  By:	rig is begun, will furnish to the steeting Jefferson County Drainage District No. 6 (as an or claims for personal injuries or damages to property, its agents, servants, employees, urance is to be supplied in accordance with the attached
with any such injury, death, or damage.  Before civil and environmental surveyind District a Certificate of Insurance professadditional named insured) against any resulting from the operations of and contractors under this permit. Insteadule A.  NAME OF COMPANY  By:	rig is begun, will furnish to the tecting Jefferson County Drainage District No. 6 (as an or claims for personal injuries or damages to property, its agents, servants, employees, urance is to be supplied in accordance with the attached

### **SCHEDULE A**

# Jefferson County Drainage District No. 6. Insurance Requirements

**Effective 06/28/19** 

#### I. Commercial General Liability Limits:

Each Occurrence	\$1	,000,000
Fire Damage to Rented Premises	\$	100,000
Medical Expenses	\$	5,000
Personal & Adv. Injury	\$1	,000,000
General Aggregate	\$2	,000,000
Products-Comp/Ops Aggregate	\$2	,000,000

#### II. Auto Liability Limits:

Combined Single Limits for	\$1,000,000
Owned, Hired & Non-Owned	

#### III. Umbrella Liability Limits:

Each Occurrence	\$1,000,000
Aggregate	\$1,000,000

#### IV. Worker's Compensation Limits:

Workers'	Compensation	Statutory
WULKUS	Componication	Statutur

Employer's Liability \$500,000/500,000/500,000

Prior to commencement of work, Applicant shall furnish ACORD 25 (2010/05) certificates naming **Jefferson County Drainage District No. 6 as Certificate Holder**, verifying coverage and limits outlined above and other provision set forth below. Such insurance shall be provided by carriers rated by AM Best & Company and deemed acceptable by the District.

Certificates shall document <u>Waiver of Subrogation</u> provisions in favor of the District on Commercial General Liability, Auto Liability, Umbrella Liability, and Workers Compensation policies.

Certificates shall document **Additional Insured** provisions in favor of the District on Commercial General Liability, Auto Liability, and Umbrella Liability.

Certificates shall document reasonable cancellation provisions to protect the interests of the District.

Coverage and Limits set forth above are minimum requirements and may be adjusted by the District to include higher limits and other coverage such as Professional Liability, Pollution Liability, USL&H, Jones Act, and Protection & Indemnity.